Friday
6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
11:00

Saturday

7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30
12:00
1:00
5:00

6:00
6:45
8:00
8:30
9:30
11:00

Sunday

7:30
8:00
8:45
9:15
10:30
11:00

TYPICAL ORDEAL WEEKEND SCHEDULE
(subject to change)

Candidates

Arrive at Camp & Check-in at Parking Lot
Pre-Ordeal Ceremony Begins
Ordeal Begins

Reville

Breakfast (Work Clothes)

Report to Parade Field for
Service Crew Assignments

Cheerful Service

Lunch

Cheerful Service

Move Gear to Cabins,

Clean up, Get in Uniform

Dinner (Class-A)

Committee Introductions
Ordeal Ceremony (Class-A)
Cracker Barrel, Kittatinny Inc,
Lights Out

Reville, Clean Cabins
Breakfast (Class-A)
Worship Service
Lodge Meeting
Committee Sign-Ups
Clean-Up

Go Home

Members

Arrive at Camp (Class-B or Casual) and
Check In at Ad Building get camping
assignments.

Assist with Ordeal
Cracker Barrel
Lights Out

Reville

Breakfast (Work Clothes)

Report to Parade Field for
Service Crew Assignments

Cheerful Service

Lunch

Cheerful Service

Cleanup, Get in Class-A

Dinner (Class-A)

Brotherhood Trail (for Brotherhood Eligible)

Brotherhood Ceremony
Ordeal Ceremony (Class-A)

Patch Auction Cracker Barrel, Kittatinny Inc, Patch Auction

Lights Out

Reville, Clean Cabins

Breakfast (Class-A)

Worship Service
Lodge Meeting

Committee Sign-Ups

Clean-Up

Go Home

WEEKEND NOTES

e Depending on availability, camping for participants may be in tents or in cabins. BE PREPARED !
The Scout Oath and Scout Law and the standard rules for camp are the expected behavior for the weekend.
e Brotherhood Members are expected to attend both the Brotherhood and Ordeal ceremonies Saturday night.
Ordeal Members are expected to attend the Ordeal ceremony Saturday night.
All members should be in attendance at the Sunday Lodge Meeting.

e REMEMBER - WE ARE HONOR CAMPERS - All Scouts and Leaders are expected to clean their cabins and bathroom

facilities prior to breakfast or leaving camp.



