TYPICAL ORDEAL WEEKEND SCHEDULE (subject to change)

	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Members</u>
<u>Friday</u>		
6:00		Arrive at Camp (Class-B or Casual) and Check In at Ad Building get camping
7:00	Arrive at Camp & Check-in at Parking Lot	assignments.
8:00	Pre-Ordeal Ceremony Begins	
9:00	Ordeal Begins	Assist with Ordeal
9:30		Cracker Barrel
11:00		Lights Out
<u>Saturday</u>		
7:00	Reville	Reville
7:30	Breakfast (Work Clothes)	Breakfast (Work Clothes)
8:00	Report to Parade Field for	Report to Parade Field for
	Service Crew Assignments	Service Crew Assignments
8:30	Cheerful Service	Cheerful Service
12:00	Lunch	Lunch
1:00	Cheerful Service	Cheerful Service
5:00	Move Gear to Cabins,	Cleanup, Get in Class-A
	Clean up, Get in Uniform	
6:00	Dinner (Class-A)	Dinner (Class-A)
6:45		Brotherhood Trail (for Brotherhood Eligible)
8:00	Committee Introductions	Brotherhood Ceremony
8:30	Ordeal Ceremony (Class-A)	Ordeal Ceremony (Class-A)
9:30	•	Auction Cracker Barrel, Kittatinny Inc, Patch Auction
11:00	Lights Out	Lights Out
<u>Sunday</u>		
7:30	Reville, Clean Cabins	Reville, Clean Cabins
8:00	Breakfast (Class-A)	Breakfast (Class-A)
8:45	Worship Service	Worship Service
9:15	Lodge Meeting	Lodge Meeting
10:30	Committee Sign-Ups	Committee Sign-Ups
11:00	Clean-Up	Clean-Up
	Go Home	Go Home

WEEKEND NOTES

- Depending on availability, camping for participants may be in tents or in cabins. BE PREPARED!
- The Scout Oath and Scout Law and the standard rules for camp are the expected behavior for the weekend.
- Brotherhood Members are expected to attend both the Brotherhood and Ordeal ceremonies Saturday night.
 Ordeal Members are expected to attend the Ordeal ceremony Saturday night.
- All members should be in attendance at the Sunday Lodge Meeting.
- REMEMBER WE ARE HONOR CAMPERS All Scouts and Leaders are expected to clean their cabins and bathroom facilities prior to breakfast or leaving camp.